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OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
DISCRRIM Please tell us how much discrimination there is against each of these groups in our
society today. [SPLIT ITEMS INTO 2 PAGES; RANDOMIZE ITEMS ON EACH PAGE;
RANDOMIZE ORDER OF SCREENS]
Only a None at No
A lot Some little all answer
SCREEN A
BLACK Black people
Feb 13-25, 2024 40 40 15 5 1
March 1-7, 2021 46 33 14 5 1
TREND FOR COMPARISON
Blacks
Sep 3-15, 2019 37 40 16 6 <1
Feb 28-March 12, 2017*! 39 42 14 5 <1
HISP Hispanic people
Feb 13-25, 2024 28 50 17 5 1
March 1-7, 2021 30 46 18 5 1
TREND FOR COMPARISON
Hispanics
Sep 3-15, 2019 35 42 16 6 <1
Feb 28-March 12, 2017* 34 43 17 5 <1
WHITE  White people
Feb 13-25, 2024 13 30 31 25 1
March 1-7, 2021 14 26 30 29 1
TREND FOR COMPARISON
Whites
Sep 3-15, 2019 10 27 33 30 <1
Feb 28-March 12, 2017* 11 29 33 26 <1
ASIAN Asian people
Feb 13-25, 2024 24 52 19 5 1
March 1-7, 2021 27 44 22 7 1
ARAB Arab people 39 43 13 4 1
Feb 13-25, 2024
SCREEN B
JEW Jews
Feb 13-25, 2024 40 42 12 5 1
March 1-7, 2021 20 48 21 9 1
Sep 3-15 2019 18 48 23 10 1
Feb 28-March 12, 2017* 20 46 25 9 <1
MUS Muslims
Feb 13-25, 2024 44 39 12 4 1

1* The W24.5 Mode Study survey was administered by web and phone. Results reported here are from web mode only.
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March 1-7, 2021 39 39 14 7 1

Sep 3-15, 2019 49 34 11 6 <1

Feb 28-March 12, 2017" 56 31 8 5 <1
EVANG Evangelical Christians

Feb 13-25, 2024 14 35 29 20 1

March 1-7, 2021 14 31 28 26 1

Sep 3-15, 2019 13 33 30 23 1

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
DISCHANGE Since the start of the Israel-Hamas war, has discrimination against each of these groups
in our society increased, decreased, or stayed about the same? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Stayed
about the
Increased Decreased same Not sure No answer

a. Arabs

Feb 13-25, 2024 36 5 31 27 1
b. Jews

Feb 13-25, 2024 57 3 19 21 1
c. Muslims

Feb 13-25, 2024 38 5 30 26 1

ASK ALL:
SEEXPRESS Since the start of the Israel-Hamas war, have you personally felt offended because of ...
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

No
Yes No answer
a. Something someone said around you about the war
Feb 13-25, 2024 17 82 1
b. Something you saw on the news or social media about the war
Feb 13-25, 2024 33 65 2
ASK ALL:
ESTRANGE Have you stopped talking to someone in person or unfollowed or blocked someone online
because of something they said about the Israel-Hamas war?
Feb 13-25,
2024
8 Yes
92 No
1 No answer

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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ASK ALL:

ACCEPTSPE Regardless of your own opinions, do you think people in the U.S. should be allowed to
express each of the following in public, even if it might offend others? [RANDOMIZE

WITHIN PAIRS; RANDOMIZE FIRST 2 PAIRS; ACCEPTSPE_CRIJEW AND

ACCEPTSPE_CRIMUS ALWAYS LAST PAIR]

No, this
Yes, this should
should be not be No
allowed allowed Not sure answer

[PAIR 1]
SUPISEX Speech that supports Israel’s right to exist

as a Jewish state

Feb 13-25, 2024 70 7 21 1
CRIISEX Speech that opposes Israel’s right to exist

as a Jewish state

Feb 13-25, 2024 58 17 23 1
[PAIR 2]
SUPPAL Speech that supports Palestinians having

their own state

Feb 13-25, 2024 66 9 24 1
CRIPAL Speech that opposes Palestinians having

their own state

Feb 13-25, 2024 61 13 25 1
[PAIR 3]
CRIJEW Speech that calls for violence against Jews

Feb 13-25, 2024 10 73 15 1
CRIMUS Speech that calls for violence against

Muslims

Feb 13-25, 2024 11 73 16 1

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
ARABID Do you consider yourself Arab or of Arab origin?
Feb 13-25,
2024
1 Yes
98 No
<1 No answer

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE OR REFUSED (PARTY=3,4 OR Refused):
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...2
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 30 27 13 2 17 18

2 PARTY and PARTYLN asked of ATP panelists in a prior wave. Jewish and Muslim respondents from the Ipsos KnowledgePanel,

NORC Amerispeak panel and SSRS opinion panel were asked PARTY and PARTYLN on this survey.
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